



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

SOLANO JOSE SAVIO DA SILVA

... PETITIONER

Versus

VALERIE MARIA ANA MONTEIRO

... RESPONDENT

Mr Gaurish Agni with Mr Kishan Kavlekar, Advocates for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Nash Monteiro, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 7th February, 2025

P.C.:

1. List the matter on 10/02/2025 at 02.30am.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.