



Maria S.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

SOLANO JOSE SAVIO DA SILVA

... PETITIONER

Versus

VALERIE MARIA ANA MONTEIRO

... RESPONDENT

Mr Gaurish Agni with Mr Kishan Kavlekar, Ms Ruchika Mishra and Mr Yash Naik, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nash Monteiro, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 10th February, 2025

P.C.

The Applicant and the Respondent who are present in the Court agree that the Applicant would make video call through WhatsApp everyday between 6:30PM to 7:30PM and interact with the minor child, Aakash. This arrangement will continue hereon.

2. List the matter on 14.02.2025 for the parties to report on the effectiveness of this arrangement.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.