



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

SOLANO JOSE SAVIO DA SILVA

... PETITIONER

Versus

VALERIE MARIA ANA MONTEIRO

... RESPONDENT

Mr Gaurish Agni with Ms Ruchika Mishra and Mr Yash Naik,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nash Monteiro, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 14th February, 2025

P.C.:

1. It is reported by both parties that the directions contained in the order dated 10/02/2025 have been complied.
2. Considering that the arrangement has worked currently, list the matter on 21/02/2025.
3. Let the arrangement stated in the order dated 10/02/2025 to continue until the next date of hearing. Parties to report.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.