



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

SOLANO JOSE SAVIO DA SILVA

... PETITIONER

Versus

VALERIE MARIA ANA MONTEIRO

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Ruchika Mishra, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. M.B. D'Costa, Senior Advocate with Ms. Isabel D'Costa and Mr. Nash Monteiro, Advocates for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 13th June, 2025

P.C.:

1. It is reported that the arrangement, which was recorded in the order dated 06.05.2025, was followed by the parties. Further to that arrangement, this Court suggests that the child should spend one weekend, i.e. either a Saturday or a Sunday during the day, with his father, alternating the other weekend with the mother.

2. Learned Advocates to inform their parties of the suggestion of this Court, which is purely to enable the child Akash to spend a longer duration of time with his father without disrupting his routine. Parties to remain present on the next date of hearing.

3. List this matter on 20.06.2025 at 2.30 p.m.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.