



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.65/2025 (F)

SOLANO JOSE SAVIO DA
SILVA

... PETITIONER

Versus

VALERIE MARIA ANA
MONTEIRO

... RESPONDENT

Mr G. Agni, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr M.B.D'Costa, Senior Advocate with Mr Nash Monteiro,
Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM: VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED: 20th JUNE 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr M. B. D'Costa, learned Senior Advocate submits that an application is filed seeking dismissal of the petition, which would be lodged in the Registry today.
2. List the matter on 18.07.2025 at 2.30 p.m. Reply if any, to be filed by 11.07.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.