



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

SOLANO JOSE SAVIO DA SILVA

... PETITIONER

Versus

VALERIE MARIA ANA MONTEIRO

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Gaurish Agni with Mr. Kishan Kavlekar, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. M.B. D'Costa, Senior Advocate with Ms. Isabel D'Costa, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 17th October, 2025

P.C.:

1. After hearing MCA No.2593 of 2025(F), and the orders being passed thereon as to the manner in which the child Aakash would spend his Diwali holidays at his father's residence, the parties have agreed that the Petitioner Solano would deposit by 6th of every month an amount of Rs.20,000/- in to the account of the Respondent- Valerie details of which are given below:

Name :Valerie Maria Ana Monteiro

Bank : State Bank of India, Miramar Branch

Account No. 30013963907

IFSC : SBIN0004055

MICR : 403002007

2. It is made clear that this amount is towards any expenses that the Respondent would be required to expend on the well being of Aakash and no account needs to be furnished for such expenditure, considering the purpose for which they have to be applied.

3. List the matter for further consideration on 28.11.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.