



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2648 OF 2025 (F), MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1617 OF 2025 (F)

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

SOLANO JOSE SAVIO DA SILVA

... PETITIONER

Versus

VALERIE MARIA ANA MONTEIRO

... RESPONDENT

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2648 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

VALERIE MARIA ANA MONTEIRO

... APPLICANT

Versus

SOLANO JOSE SAVIO DA SILVA

... RESPONDENT

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1617 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

VALERIE MARIA ANA MONTEIRO

... APPLICANT

Versus

SOLANO JOSE SAVIO DA SILVA

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Ruchika S. Mishra, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aurobindo Gomes Pereira, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 28th January, 2026

P.C.

The parties are in the process of reaching a settlement. List the Petition on 18.03.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.