



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2648 OF 2025 (F), MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1617 OF 2025 (F)

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

SOLANO JOSE SAVIO DA SILVA

... PETITIONER

Versus

VALERIE MARIA ANA MONTEIRO

... RESPONDENT

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2648 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

VALERIE MARIA ANA MONTEIRO

... APPLICANT

Versus

SOLANO JOSE SAVIO DA SILVA

... RESPONDENT

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1617 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

VALERIE MARIA ANA MONTEIRO

... APPLICANT

Versus

SOLANO JOSE SAVIO DA SILVA

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Ruchika S. Mishra with Mr. Kishan Kavlekar, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rui Gomes Pereira, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 18th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. Ms. Ruchika Mishra, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, states that mediation is underway, hence, the matter can be listed on another date. The mediation report is expected to be filed on 6th April,

2026.

2. Stand over to 17th April, 2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.