



Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2648 OF 2025 (F), MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1617 OF 2025 (F)

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

SOLANO JOSE SAVIO DA SILVA

... PETITIONER

Versus

VALERIE MARIA ANA MONTEIRO

... RESPONDENT

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2648 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

VALERIE MARIA ANA MONTEIRO

... APPLICANT

Versus

SOLANO JOSE SAVIO DA SILVA

... RESPONDENT

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1617 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2025 (F)

VALERIE MARIA ANA MONTEIRO

... APPLICANT

Versus

SOLANO JOSE SAVIO DA SILVA

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Ruchika S. Mishra, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rui Gomes Pereira, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C. :- Learned Counsel Ms. Mishra, appearing for the Petitioner, states that the matter is likely to be settled. The parties are yet into discussions. Hence, at her request, stand over to 29.06.2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.